-			-			
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		050077	A. BUILDIN B. WING		09/10/2008	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER MERCY HOSPITAL	STREET ADDRESS 4077 FIFTH AVI		ZIP CODE IEGO, CA 92103 SAN DIEGO COUNT	Y	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS- COMPLETE	
	Department of Public of an entity reported additional Entity reported incident Category: State Monito Sub-Category: Use of or Representing the Category: Use of or Reported adverse every findings of a full inspect of the immediate director who shall respiratory therapy technologist or a regular training and/or advantage, who shall be respiratory the main to a supervising the seappropriate health process of the seap	cring device other than as intended differnia Department of Public limited to the specific entity and does not represent the ion of the hospital.  Y Care Service Staff. Peration of the service shall be a respiratory therapist, technician, cardiopulmonary istered nurse with specialized ced experience in respiratory consible for: Intenance of equipment.		DEC 2 4 2008  LICENSING AND CERTIFICA SAN DIEGO DISTRICT OFFICES	TION BOUTH REALES	
	Procedures shall be app	proved by the administration				
Event ID:		12/9/2008	9.05:4			
BORATOR	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNA	TURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency/statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined hat other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

State-2567

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		050077	B. WING		09/10/2008
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER MERCY HOSPITAL	STREET ADDRESS 4077 FIFTH AVE		, ZIP CODE DIEGO, CA 92103 SAN DIEGO COUNTY	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	SE CROSS- COMPLETE
	Continued From page	1			
	and medical staff where	e such is appropriate.			
	Care  (a) A registered nurse s (1) Ongoing patient Business and Profess Such assessments findings documented record, for each shi patient when he/she patient care area.  Based on observation the facility failed to in accordance with it and manufactur recommendations. The that faulty or broken used by staff to p Patient 1, a trauma p addition, the facility assessments of Patie performed by a licer therapist, at critical p the patient from the (located outside of Resonance Imaging) to 1 was administered causes paralysis to in Versed (a drug that the MRI procedure, respiratory and cardia that a faulty portable to mechanically move by	assessment as defined in the sional Code, Section 2725(d). shall be performed, and in the patient's medical lift, and upon receipt of the exist transferred to another in the patient of the exist transferred to another in the patient of the exist transferred to another in the patient of the exist transferred to another in the patient of the exist transferred to another in the patient of the exist transferred to another in the patient of the patient with a brain injury. In the patient with a brain injury. In the patient of the patient to a portable of the patient experienced and causes sedation) to facilitate the patient experienced a carrest. It was discovered the patient of the patient experienced and the patient of		Scripps Mercy Hospital acknowledges it responsibility to self-report certain patier events. Concerns related to Patient 1's eself-reported by the hospital to CDPH of September 3, 2008.  In response to the resulting Statement of Deficiencies, the following Plan of Corresubmitted.  1. In order to ensure that respiratory equivalented in accordance with manufacting guidelines and hospital policy Respiratory-Equipment Control, MER-RT-PC-3567, following actions have been taken:  1.1: Policy Respiratory-Equipment Control MER-RT-PC-3567. (attachment A) has been amended to reflect the practice of cleaning inspecting, testing and logging equipment uses. The ParaPac Setup Checklist (attachment has been implemented to record the cleaning person and testing.  Responsible person: Respiratory Therapy Monitor: The ParaPac Setup Checklist magainst the Ventilated Patient Transport to assure that 100% of transport ventilate being cleaned/inspected/tested as per proposed to the Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement Control of the control of the cleaning cleaned/inspected to the Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement Control of the control of the cleaning cleaned/inspected to the Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement Control of the control of the control of the cleaning cleaned/inspected/tested as per proposed to the Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement Control of the	nt care care were ffice on  of cition is  uipment is cturer's ry the  orol peen ing, nt between achment B) aning,  oy Manager  natched Flowsheet ors used are olicy.
Event ID:	(18311	12/9/2008	9:05	44AM	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULT	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
		050077	B. WING		09/10	0/2008
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER MERCY HOSPITAL	STREET ADDRESS		ZIP CODE DIEGO, CA 92103 SAN DIEGO COUNTY	′	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DI	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	patient who is physically breathing insufficiently order to deliver bropatient. Continued practices by the facipatients who were ventilators in a situatial a potential to cause ser Findings:  The facility self report 9/3/08, which docume therapist) staff knew vent (ventilator) but the Con 9/4/08 at 2:05 P.M. the facility's self-resinitiated.  On 9/4/08 at 2:30 P.M. Care Unit (ICU), Patient's eyes closed. The facility open a direct airway tube coming out of his a ventilator. The patient a neck brace. The put the patient's family membarrest, not good." Apatient's family membarrest, not good."	mechanism of breathing for a sically unable to breathe, or y) was not set correctly in eaths to the now paralyzed implementation of the above dependent on transport ion of immediate jeopardy with		2. In order to ensure that faulty or broke will not be used by staff, the following a been taken:  2.1 Equipment Safety Stand Down (atta developed for mandatory education of a staff related to inspecting equipment an for taking equipment out of service. Responsible person: Safety Committee  Audit: Safety Sweeps conducted to valid competency and inspect equipment. Rereported to the Safety Committee.  3. To ensure that assessments of respir are performed by a licensed nurse and therapist at critical points during transport patient outside of the critical care unit to unit, the following actions have been taken and the patients, Guidelines for Interdepartment MER-FW-PC-3501 (attachment D) was reflect specific assessment requirement intra-hospital transport of a critical care ventilator to include continuous end-tidal monitoring.  Responsible person: Administrative Direct Safety Sa	ctions have  achment C) all hospital d the process Chairperson  date staff sults will be retarry status a respiratory ort of a a portable sen: and Ventilated a Transport- revised to s during patient on a I CO2  ector, ICU  revised to toring during	9/8/08- 10/1/08 9/15/08 – 10/3/08 9/8/08
Event ID:	/18311	12/9/2008	9.05	44AM		

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
		050077	B. WING		09/1	0/2008
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MERCY HOSPITAL	STREET ADDRESS 4077 FIFTH AVE		E. ZIP CODE DIEGO, CA 92103 SAN DIEGO COUNT	Y	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	was conducted in one of the waiting rooms close to the ICU. According to a family member, the facility's Director of Risk Management and Patient Relations informed them that the facility's investigation of the incident revealed that Patient 1's ventilator had not been turned on. The patient's family member stated that prior to the incident on 9/1/08, the patient was able to squeeze their hands and move his extremities but since the incident, the patient had not moved.  An interview with licensed nurse (LN) A was conducted on 9/4/08 at 3:15 P.M. She stated that Patient 1 would open his eyes to painful stimuli and would cough when suctioned. However, she stated that the patient had no motor function and could not move on his own.			3.3 The policy Pharmacologically Paral Care MER-FW-PC-3156 (attachment for revised and reviewed by appropriate phasupervisory committees to affirm our proadministration of a paralytic to an airway patient.  Responsible person: Administrative Dir Care	r) was hysician ractice of RN by protected	9/8/08
				3.4 The policy Respiratory -Ventilation Transport MER-RP-PC-3927 (attachmed developed and approved to provide guithe safe and effective monitoring of vendependent patients during intra-hospita Responsible person: Respiratory Thera	ent G) was delines for ntilator Il transport. Ipy Manager	9/18/08
				3.5 The Ventilated Patient Transport Flo (attachment H) was developed to record status upon set-up and to record end to readings, breath sounds and respiratory Responsible person: Respiratory Thera	d ventilator dal C02 y rate.	9/18/08
	was reviewed. Par facility on 8/21/08 v subarachnoid hemorr between the brain at the brain) per the 8/22/08. A review notation, dated 9/1/08 that Patient 1 was bilaterally. A phys 9/1/08 timed at 9:5 patient followed with followed command.  A physician's order, or	Monitor: A chart audit of all ventilated pintra-hospital transport care to ensure collity on 8/21/08 with diagnoses that included barachnoid hemorrhage (bleeding in the area tween the brain and the thin tissues that cover e brain) per the History and Physical, dated 22/08. A review of the Trauma Team ICU tation, dated 9/1/08 timed at 6:50 A.M., indicated at Patient 1 was able to wiggle his toes aterally. A physician's progress notes, dated 1/08 timed at 9:50 A.M., indicated that the tient followed with his eyes and occasionally lowed command.  Monitor: A chart audit of all ventilated pintra-hospital transport care to ensure consumer to complete the provided to the Quantum Assurance/Performance Improvement and Complete the Color of the C		hat end-tidal assessed heet was in ality	9/8/08 — 10/10/08	
Event ID:		12/9/2008	9.05	.44AM		
-		R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNA		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined

that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
		050077		B WING		_ 09/1	0/2008
JAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS	S, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE		
SCRIPPS	MERCY HOSPITAL		4077 FIFTH AVE	ENUE, SAN DI	EGO, CA 92103 SAN DIEGO (	COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	Continued From page	4					
Event ID:	Continued From page 4  2 mg IV for MRI may repeat x 1."  On 9/4/08 at 3:25 P.M., an interview with Physician A was conducted. According to Physician A, on 9/1/08 (no time given), a "code blue" (generally used to indicate a patient requiring immediate resuscitation, most often as the result of a cardiac arrest) was called to the MRI trailer. He stated that when he got to the MRI trailer, CPR (cardiopulmonary resuscitation) was already in progress and Patient 1 was later taken back to the ICU. He stated that the RT told him the transport ventilator was "off." According to Physician A, he looked at the transport ventilator and noticed that the "on and off" knob was missing. He stated that he told the patient's family that the ventilator was probably the problem. According to Physician A, prior to the incident, Patient 1 was able to move all extremities purposefully. However, after the incident, no purposeful movement was observed.  On 9/4/08 at 5:00 P.M., the biomedical lead staff arrived for interview with the transport ventilator in question. The transport ventilator had two missing knobs, one was the "on and off" knob and the other was the "pressure relief" knob. A sticker on top of the ventilator indicated that it was last maintained on 4/2008 and was due on 10/2008. According to the biomedical lead staff, the transport ventilators were maintained no more frequently than every six months. He stated that the transport ventilators were pneumatic ventilators which meant that it was operated with oxygen. He stated that when the transport ventilator was connected to an oxygen tank, even if the "on and off" knob was set on the		9.05 44	AAM			

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUM		(X2) MULTIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	050077		B WING		09/1	0/2008	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SCRIPPS MERCY HOSPITAL	17	STREET ADDRESS		IP CODE EGO, CA 92103 SAN DIEGO	COUNTY		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FUR BLSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	1 to	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPR	N SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
would be operating partial ventilatory su to breathe spontar who was not able paralytic medication work of the paralytic medication	entilator was "on." In goon demand mode poort for patients who reously). Therefore, to breathe spontaneous would not be able to breath. M., an interview with the stated that according been following Patient ifficant insult" to the stated that there are the incident on 9/1/08. M., an interview with the stated that there are patient 1 since the stated that there are patient was able to specify a sassigned nurse on the patient was able to appriate the stated that there are patient was able to appriate the stated that there are patient was able to appriate the stated that she stated that she was a stated that she	(provided were able a patient sly due to athe.  Physician ing to the nt 1, there is patient's 8.  Physician were no is incident ith LN B, he day of that prior queeze his ties. She o nod his estionable, at the RT side. She place the stated that tween the itched the ort but did that when					
Event ID:YI8311	to a monitor triat was	12/9/2008	9 05 44	1AM			

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLI		(X2) MULT A BUILDIN B WING	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		050077		B WING		09/1	0/2008
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRES	S. CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
SCRIPPS	MERCY HOSPITAL	_	4077 FIFTH AV	ENUE, SAN D	DIEGO, CA 92103 SAN DIEGO CO	YTNU	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	Continued From page	e 6					
	compatible with the Versed and Vecuro stated that the patie and the oxygen sat the amount of oxyge a given medium) we paralytic drugs were indicate that the patient was breat documentation of the wentilator, during the administration of the the patient was settechnician started the watched the portable there was no electrocardiograph, activity of the heart of form on the oxygen to LN B, the scan we assessed. She stated that the measured oxygen is rates. She stated the patient was ever ICU. LN B stated the was on the "off" positio	entium to the patient's blood pressure turation (a relative in that is dissolved as 98% after the significant of the lungs and their ere assessed, to thing nor was the patient's respiratory range of the lungs and their ere assessed, to thing nor was the patient's respiratory first placed on the transport, and drugs. LN B state up for the procedure scan while she are less than the later of the patient of the patient of the patient look is a stopped and the later of the patient was monitor in the MF saturation and not that code blue was the later of the later	nt. LN B was 106/52 measure of or carried in sedative and N B did not the or chest of expansion membranes ensure the there any atory status a transport after the ed that after re, the MRI and the RT stated that gram - a ced by an e electrical and no wave According patient was oked dusky s breathing. RI unit only respiratory called and back to the				
	On 9/5/08 at 11:25 A.N		ne MRI				
Event ID:	YI8311		12/9/2008	9:05.4	14AM		1

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

TITLE

	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		050077	8 WING		09/1	0/2008	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MERCY HOSPITAL		RESS. CITY. STATE. Z AVENUE, SAN DI	IP CODE EGO, CA 92103 SAN DIEGO	COUNTY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	1 arrived at the MR 2:30 P.M. He stated the MRI compatible remote EKG and or placed on the patient the "scout scan" (a actual scan) at 2:36 seconds until the R'oxygen saturation rescan was stopped at He stated that he to like the patient was stated that he and the RT started be a patient who is not inadequately by using on the patient. The and CPR was started.  On 9/5/08 at 12:05 P was conducted. Or stated that an RT ventilator to Patient when he came be a ventilator was already stated that he place ventilator. When she question, he confirmmissing. He stated "on and off" knob ar relief" knob, it was transport ventilator was already of the confirmation of the	ucted. He stated that Patient II unit between 2:15 P.M. and that he placed the patient or monitor. He stated that exygen saturation monitor want. He stated that he started preliminary scan before the P.M. which ran for about 32 T told him that there was not eading on the monitor. The and the patient was assessed old the RT that it did not look breathing. The MRI technician he RT took the patient outside agging (to provide ventilation to breathing or who is breathing a hand-held bag valve mask licensed nurse called code blue 1. M., an interview with the R and the day of the incident, he Lead brought the transport of the patient on the transport of the patient on the transport of the patient on the transport of the that there were two known the transport ventilator in the day of the knobs was the day of the knob	d nasde 2 oed. knee ogs) e Tertat de en see ed e				
Event ID	:YI8311	12/9/20	08 9:05:4	14AM			
ABORATO	RY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	GNATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIES IDENTIFICATION NUM		(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		050077		B WING		09/1	0/2008
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MERCY HOSPITAL		STREET ADDRESS, 1077 FIFTH AVE		PIP CODE IEGO, CA 92103 SAN DIEGO COUNT	Υ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FI SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	stated that after each cleaned, disinfected a the ICU.  On 9/5/08 at 2:55 P.N Manager was conduct told during orientation biomedical should be not	t look at the setting to be compared to the knobs missing that he could not excursions because the scanner and the not indicate that he scanner is room. He state or but it did not that when he went is port ventilator was in that he turned the position but did not tated that the patients. He stated that he position but did not tated that the patients. He stated that he patients. He stated that he patients would be taken the position of the position but did not tated that the patients. He stated that he patients would be taken the position of the position but did not take that a green sticker he to indicate that it and that a test run, with transport ventile use, the ventilator and placed back on the stated that that if a machine with the patients of the position of the positi	m, he had times, on During see if the the patient of that the ey all went assessed while the nor before d that he show any inside, he in the "off" of transport of see any int did not he bagged According used on a or the RT through a would be had been had been had been had been had been tilators, he would be a shelf in the RT staff were as broken,				
Event ID:	Y18311		12/9/2008	9.05:4	4AW		

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	LE CONSTRUCTION	1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		050077		B. WING	-	09/1	0/2008	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MERCY HOSPITAL			CITY. STATE. Z NUE, SAN DI	P CODE EGO, CA 92103 SAN DIE	EGO COUNTY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION;		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC	N OF CORRECTION TION SHOULD BE CROSS- PPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	Clinical Respirator conducted. He state functionality should be He stated that the regarding checking the ventilators. He stated that while the transport ventilator, patient's breath soun and check the vital something was no biomedical. When a stated that the Repatient's respiratory of the paralytic drug stated that an oxygomean that the paralytic drug stated that the paralytic drug stated that an oxygomean that the paralytic drug stated that the paralytic depending contradicted the stated adjusted depending contradicted the stated are interview. The paralytic depending the interview of the paralytic depending to the paralytic depe	P.M., an interview of y Specialist/Educator and that the transport of the checked before it was re was no policy in functionality of the sted that before the nected to the patient was connected the RT should listen ds, watch for chest exil signs. He stated the right, RT should sked regarding the incitate and chest excursion was administered. In the state of the transport ventate in the transpo	r was entilators as used in place transport transport ent, the He also do to the coursions that if contact dent, he ked the ens after He also did not adequate missing tilator in hould be s. This disclosed that the with the r was not have the RT	9.05.4	AAM			
Event ID		EDICUDUI ED OCOGSENTA			TITL	F	(X6) DATE	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	1 ' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		050077		B WING		09/1	0/2008	
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS	CITY, STATE Z	IP CÔDE			
SCRIPPS	MERCY HOSPITAL		4077 FIFTH AVE	ENUE, SAN DI	EGO, CA 92103 SAN DIEG	O COUNTY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO REFERENCED TO THE APP)	ON SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	Continued From page	10						
	conduct physical asses	ssments.						
		and the second second second second second						
	The facility's policies							
	on 9/9/08 at 3:00 P.M. policy and procedu	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED ADDRESS					
	Operator Responsibili		The second secon					
	and Obtaining Repairs		Contraction of the Contraction o					
	operation of medica procedures are esta							
	Visual inspection for							
	displays c. Oper							
	manufacturers reco		d. Basic					
	troubleshooting of pro							
	"For all repairs fill ou broken equipment as							
	If available, work or							
	line Take the brok							
	review of the User							
	ventilator indicated t	0.00	30					
	recommended to be Carefully inspect the							
	note of what actions							
			or masks,					
	contamination of any		and the second s					
	part having been s missing parts and g	4 N L L L						
	were 13 steps listed	IN 10일 등						
	conducting functional							
	ventilators.							
	This policy and pr	ocedure and lise	r's Manual					
	recommendations wer							
	when the RT Lead a	and the RT decide	d to use a					
	faulty transport ventila							
	evidence that the faulty	transport ventilator v	vas					
Event ID:	YI8311		12/9/2008	9.05 44	1AM			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correction providing it is determined

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

TITLE

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTIO	N	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
		050077		B WING			09/10	/2008
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER MERCY HOSPITAL		STREET ADDRESS. 4077 FIFTH AVE			SAN DIEGO COUNT	Y	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEEDED BY	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORE	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD D TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	reported to biomedical faulty. There was conducted a function ventilator when Paties regular ventilator to a total A review of the facil Mechanical Ventilation settings. Checks must incluse the time of the check but are not limited to patient's response to time of the check. Include but are not limited to patient's response to time of the check. Include but are not limited to patient's response to time of the check. Include but are not limited but are not limite	conducted a functional check on the transport ventilator when Patient 1 was first switched from a regular ventilator to a transport ventilator.  A review of the facility's policy and procedure titled Mechanical Ventilation indicated that, "A check should be performed following any change in ventilation settings Patient-ventilator system						
	(Chief Operating Executive), Director of	xecutive), CNE (C		9 05:4	1AM			
Event ID:	110311		0, _ 0 0 0					

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER. 050077		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A BUILDING  B WING		COMPLET	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4077 FIFTH AVENUE, SAN DIEGO, CA 92103 SAN DIEGO COUNTY					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-		(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	Continued From page Administrative Director Risk Management were	rector of Critic or of Quality and						
F	VIDO44		12/9/2008	9.05.4	4AM			
Event ID:YI8311 12/9/2008 9*05.44AM  ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE							(X6) DATE	